KC5GFD's Contest Summary Report for N3FJP's Amateur Contact Log
Created by N3FJP's Amateur Contact Log
Version 7.0.4 www.n3fjp.com

Total Contacts
Total Points = @

473

Operating Period: 2022/02/20 11:50 - 2022/03/20 04:50

Total Contacts by Band and Mode:

Band CW  Phone Dig Total %
160 0 0 1 1 0
80 (%] 0 25 25 5
40 0 1 143 144 30
20 (%] 5 235 240 51
17 0 0 34 34 7
15 (%] 0 17 17 4
12 0 0 7 7 1
10 (%] 0 4 4 1

2 0 1 0 1 0
Total 0 6 447 473 100

Total Contacts by State \ Prov:

State Total %

96 20
FL 37 8
OH 25 5
CA 20 4
MI 19 4
NC 18 4
co 16 3
PA 15 3
X 15 3
IL 14 3
AZ 13 3
NY 12 3
VA 12 3
WI 11 2
ID 10 2
GA 8 2
MD 8 2



NM
TN
SC
uT
WA
AL
AR
IA
IN
KY
LA
ND
MA
MN
MT
NV
VT
MS
NH
NJ
(0] ¢
OR
BC
KS
NE
WV
WY
CcT
DE
ME
MO
ON
PORT PERRY
RI
SD
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Total = 51

Total Contacts by Country:

Country Total %
USA 374 79
Canada 26 5
Japan 11 2
Cuba 5 1
Ecuador 5 1
England 5 1
Spain 5 1



France 4 1
Belgium 3 1
Italy 3 1
Mexico 3 1
Venezuela 3 1
Brazil 2 0
Costa Rica 2 0
Dominican Republic 2 0
Hungary 2 0
Portugal 2 0
Puerto Rico 2 0
Argentina 1 0
Australia 1 0
Barbados 1 0
Belize 1 0
Czech Republic 1 0
Dominica 1 0
Federal Republic of Germany 1 0
New Zealand 1 (%]
Panama 1 %]
Sardinia 1 0
Scotland 1 0
South Africa 1 0
Switzerland 1 0

1 0

US Virgin Is.

Total = 32

Total DX Miles (QSOs in USA not counted) = 348,458
Average miles per DX QSO = 3,520

Average bearing to the entities worked in each continent.
QSOs in USA not counted.

AF = 104
AS = 319
EU = 45
NA = 83
0C = 252
SA = 139

Total Contacts by Continent:

Continent Total %

NA 419 89
EU 29 6



AS 11 2
SA 11 2
0C 2 (%]
AF 1 0
Total = 6

Total Contacts by CQ Zone:

CQ Zone Total %
04 175 37
05 155 33
03 70 15
14 22 5
08 12 3
25 11 2
15 7 1
10 5 1
o7 4 1
06 3 1
09 3 1
11 2 0
13 1 0
30 1 0
32 1 0
38 1 0
Total = 16

Total Contacts by Grid:

Grid Total %
17
EL98hg
PM86tf
CN88hk
DM@3uq
DM62

DM62pg
DN22so
DN31XD
ELO6ue
EL98

EL99kF
EM69xv
EM77RV
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EM83IJ
EM94xx
EN12

EN35CA
EN82IM
EN91loe
FM19ia
FM19ql
FN21dn
I083ml
AAOGPaa
CM87sp
CM87SP
CM87xg
cmM88qgf
CM97mq
CM98ai
CM99EC
CN85kf
CN8501
CN86MW
CN88OA
CN88XG
CNO7TL
CN98aa
DL70iq
DL90

DL96gw
DMO3UV
DMO4PG
DMo4rg
DM@4ub
DMe4XxC
DMo6dt
DM@9db
DM13je
DM13st
DM14jn
DM24UL
DM261G
DM26LF
DM33qq
DM33tq
DM33xp
DM34rq
DM41vv
DM42ke
DM43BO
DM43di
DM43d1
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DM43fd
DM45dc
DM48BW
DM59QC
DM61us
DM620oh
DM65gh
DM65UV
DM78pf
DM79KU
DM79KX
DM79MM
DM79MP
DM790M
DM79po
DM89gh
DM95be
DN13ox
DN13rn
DN13tp
DN14xn
DN161i
DN170K
DN170V
DN2@er
DN26xn
DN28cj
DN28C3J
DN30XQ
DN31XC
DN4ecr
DN41AA
DN43ct
DN46AR
DN61wh
DN703D
DN701le
DN7011
DN701m
DN70mb
DN71PD
DN8431D
DN88ee
DN970d
D093it
EJ79ux
EJ79UX
EK57NF
ELO9uO
EL17EU
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EL29FW
EL83sb
EL83UA
EL86tX
EL87
EL87vc
EL88gb
EL88SE
EL88UD
EL95VS
EL96A0
EL96WVI5
EL98au
EL98HG
EL98io0
EL98pb
EL98pc
EL98pg
EL98PH
EL99fx
EL99IN
EL991b
EMOSKE
EM10cn
EM10ps
EM12ho
EM12pt
EM13pa
EM13pc
EM14ta
EM15kk
EM177jq
EM20ha
EM25gg
EM30bb
EM34XX
EM35WC66
EM35xk
EM36bk
EM36JF
EM37ft
EM401n
EM40wa
EM40wl
EM49hw
EM50ah
EM50q1
EM5411i
EM55nb
EM62TM
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EM63gp
EM64RP
EM650n
EM66pcC
EM69xp
EM70AF
EM72mg
EM73US87
EM74vf
EM75nc
EM75xw
EM78qv
EM79qc
EM79qd
EM79sb
EM79up
EM79WQ
EM81tf
EM84SW
EM85SK
EM86fc
EM86UX63
EM88ms
EM88px
EM8900
EM90gh
EM92MF
EM92ql
EM92ur
EM93ms
EM94id
EMIO5NM
EM95pc
EM96ub
EM96UB
EM97ki
EM98ux
EM99AX
ENO8tn
EN1ORM
EN11WK
EN18HG
EN19jv
EN26VH
EN33EC
EN34LWo2
EN41ER
EN43ku
EN43nv
EN44bw
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EN46bo
EN50mh
EN50m1
EN51sp
EN51TX44
EN51ut
EN51WR
EN51WV
EN52kh
EN52MG
EN52gh
EN53UB
EN54TG
EN61
EN61b1l
EN61vp
EN62AD
EN65cb
EN66q]j
EN70dn
EN71XS
EN72dw
EN73tr
EN73XK
EN74bu
EN74qgx
EN80kd
EN8OLB
EN81DN
EN82hk
EN83AL
EN83GA
EN84ae
EN9O
EN9OEA
EN9Okw
EN9@1n
EN9OUL
EN9@up
EN9OXU
EN91aj
EN92EW
EN94mn
FF6lab
FI@6ar
FIO7BT
FIQ9su
FJO@9ga
FK58al
FK60mj
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FK6ONM
FK68
FK77NR
FK95hh
FMO3rv
FMe4hv
FMO50N
FMO6BD
FMo6bj
FMO6NA
FMO8qj
FM14ae
FM14be
FM14bf
FM15HN
FM16ur
FM16uv
FM171r
FM18hw
FM18KU69
FM180t
FM19NL
FM1901
FM19PX
FM26bd
FM28kn
FM29kt
FM29KT
FNoo
FNeedh
FNO3bf
FNO3BF
FNO3di
FNO3NA
FNO3ge
FNe4MC
FNO4md
FN@4pn
FN10
FN12ii
FN13dc
FN20oWB
FN21DN
FN21vk
FN22uo
FN23bx
FN25bh
FN30FQ
FN31cf
FN31pw
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FN32cq
FN32wj
FN331q
FN33sm
FN34im
FN34IM
FN35ih
FN41gt
FN41jr
FN42ft
FN42GX
FN43ef
FN43up
FN46hu
GG54ho
GG66ku
GKO@3ec
IM59ie
IM59pp
IM97pp
IN62fn
IN73xi
IN83aj
IN97aq
I070rk
I083xk
I086fk
I091so
JM4901i
JINO1lui
JNe6bq
JNO6BQ
JIN49qc
JN53mu
JIN61im
IN71GM
JN87rt
JIN97kk
JO11gb
JO20kv
JO21ca
JO70gh
KG54mk
PM63fk
PM74nr
PM74sm
PM74vq
PM86QS
PM95rm
PM95rs
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PM95so0
QG600om
RF801f

Total = 366

Total Contacts

Maricopa
Los Angeles
DAVIS
Larimer
Brevanrd
Osceola
Baltimore
New Hanover
Fairfax

LOS ANGELES
BOULDER
DOUGLAS
BREVARD
Sarasota
Volusia
PUTNAM
WOODBURY
KOOTENAI
Twin Falls
COOK

McLean
Marion
JESSAMINE

OAKLAND
SAGINAW
WRIGHT
Anson
Doié%a Ana
CLARK
Hamilton
Trumbull
Lackawanna
Collin
Hidalgo
ELMORE
MADISON
Russell
Benton

Saint Tammany

=
(W)

by County:
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AR
AR
AR
AR
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
CcT
DE
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
IA
IA

BOONE
Cleburne
LONOKE
WHITE
Cochise
Coconino
MARICOPA
MOHAVE
Pima
Pinal
Yavapai
Fresno
Riverside

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Mateo
SAN MATEO
Santa Clara
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
SUTTER
VENTURA
Arapahoe
ARAPAHOE
Boulder
JEFFERSON
Kit Carson
MESA
Pueblo
Hartford
Sussex

BAY

Duval
FLAGLER
HILLSBOROUGH
MIAMI -DADE
Orange
OSCEOLA
PASCO
Pinellas
Saint Johns
SARASOTA
Sumter
SUMTER
DEKALB
Forsyth
Ware
HANCOCK
JOHNSON
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ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IN
IN
KS
KS
KY
KY
LA
MA
MA
MD
MD
MD
ME
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MN
MN
MS
MT
MT
MT
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Ada

Canyon
Madison
Payette
Valley
Adams

DU PAGE
Kane

KANE
Kendall
McHenry
Will

WILL
Winnebago
WINNEBAGO
Adams
Grant

St Joseph
PAWNEE
Sedgwick
Boone
Campbell
East Baton Rouge
Bristol
Worcester
Anne Arundel
BALTIMORE
Prince Georges
Cumberland
Alger
GENESEE
Kent
Leelanau
LENAWEE
Midland
Oakland
Otsego
Tuscola
CROW WING
RAMSEY
Jackson
LEWIS AND CLARK
Lincoln
Ravalli
Brunswick
Currituck
DURHAM
Forsyth
FORSYTH
GUILFORD
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NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
ND
ND
ND
ND
NE
NE
NH
NH
NH
NJ
NJ
NJ
NM
NM
NM
NV
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OR

HENDERSON
IREDELL
Mecklenburg
PITT
Rockingham
Scotland
WAKE
Cavalier
McLean
WALSH
Williams
LANCASTER
WASHINGTON
Hillsborough
HILLSBOROUGH
Merrimack
Gloucester
GLOUCESTER
OCEAN
DOI%A ANA
LOS ALAMOS
Sandoval
Douglas
Elko
Albany
Jefferson
Monroe
NASSAU
Niagara
NIAGARA
Orange
Schoharie
Steuben
Westchester
Carroll
Delaware
Fairfield
FRANKLIN
GUERNSEY
Jackson
Lorain
LUCAS
Montgomery
MONTGOMERY
MUSKINGUM
Scioto
Stark
Bryan
Haskell
Washington
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OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
RI
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SD
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
uT
uT
uT
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VT
VT
VT
VT
WA
WA
WA
WA

Yamhill
ALLEGHENY
Beaver
BUTLER
LACKAWANNA
SCHUYLKILL
WASHINGTON
Westmoreland
WESTMORELAND
YORK
Providence
Beaufort
BEAUFORT
GREENVILLE
NEW BERRY
Richland
PENNINGTON
Davidson
Hamilton
Hardeman
Jefferson
Knox
Marshall
Dallas

E1l Paso
Guadalupe
Harris
HARRIS
Milam
NUECES
Orange
Potter
Tarrant
Williamson
Davis

SALT LAKE
SEVIER
ARLINGTON
Chesapeake City
Norfolk city
Rockingham
RUSSELL
Chittenden
CHITTENDEN
Rutland
Windsor
Asotin
CHELAN
JEFFERSON
Snohomish

PrRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRREPR

[OR R RO E RO R R W RE RN R R B R RN BTGB RN OB RE RO RN RO RN RO RO RE RN RN RN RN O RGBT BN RGBT RN BN RO RN O BN RO RO RN RO RN R R O R ]



WA SNOHOMISH
WA THURSTON
WI Douglas
WI Dunn

WI La Crosse
WI LA CROSSE
WI LEE

WI Marinette
WI Monroe

WI OUTAGAMIE
WI WAUKESHA
WV Mercer
WV Upshur

WY Albany
WY LARAMIE

Total = 254
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Total Contacts by Initials:

Initials Total

Total =1

Total Contacts by
Operator Total

KC5GFD 437

Total =1

Total Contacts by

Station

KC5GFD
MCDLINKPCO4

Total = 2

%

89
11

Operator:

%

92
8

Station:

%

75
18



Total Contacts
Computer
MCDLINKPCOA
MCDLINKPCO5

Total = 2

by Computer:

%

92

2



